

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 120 of 2014

In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2940 of 1992

=====
SRIKANT DEVIPRASAD JOSHI....Appellant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 7....Respondent(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.3
MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA, ADVOCATE for Respondent(s) No. 8
MR SUNIL S JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 7 - 7.1
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 28/01/2015

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

In view of the leave-note filed by Mr Sunil Joshi, the case
is adjourned to 2nd February 2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)

mohd