

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 120 of 2014****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2940 of 1992****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1071 of 2014****In****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 120 of 2014**

=====

SRIKANT DEVIPRASAD JOSHI....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 7....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DC DAVE SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR ASHISH H SHAH, ADVOCATE for
the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.3

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR PC KAVINA SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR SUNIL S JOSHI, ADVOCATE for
the Respondent(s) No. 7 - 7.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**Date : 02/02/2015****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)****Order in LPA :**

Admit. Peremptorily fixed for hearing on 28.04.2014.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.) (A.G.URAIZEE,J)

Order in CA :

Rule. Learned counsel for the respondents waive service on behalf of the respective parties.

Pending final disposal of this appeal, the respondent-District Collector is restrained from selling, transferring or alienating the land in question in favour of any party. The application stands disposed of accordingly. Rule is made absolute to the above extent. Direct service permitted.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.) (A.G.URAIZEE,J)

Pravin