

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 120 of 2014****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2940 of 1992**

=====

SRIKANT DEVIPRASAD JOSHI....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 7....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 1.3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4.8 , 5 - 7.4 , 8

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR SUNIL S JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 7 - 7.1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 28/04/2015

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)**

Name of Govt. Pleader Office may be shown for the respondent – State. Copy of the appeal memo to be given to Mr. Rakesh Patel, learned AGP. List on 24.06.2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)**(A.G.URAIZEE,J)**

divya