

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 120 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2940 of 1992

=====

SRIKANT DEVIPRASAD JOSHI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA(5660) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,7.1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,6,7,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,8

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 10/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of leave note filed by Mr. Sunil S.Joshi, learned advocate for the respondent Nos. 7 and 7.1, put up this matter on 17.09.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH